1.

10.
1L
I2.
13.
14.

15.

16.
17.
18.

19,
20.

H

H blister agent (mustard); hour; heavy;-
height; horizontal; howitzer; helicopter;
hydrogen; Headphone; coastal submarines;
helper; Henry; Microhenry; hull; hard; hits

H.S.S high speed steel
H/M Henry/ Meter

Ha hafnium (The chemical symbol for
Element 105.)

ha hectare. (Ametric unit of land measurement
equal 1000 square meters or roughly 2.5 acres.)

HA hectare; holding area
HAA heavy anti-aircraft artillery;heavy anti-
aircraft (gun)

HAARegt heavy anti-aircraft artillery
regiment

HAARS high-altitude, airdrop resupply
system

HAAW heavy anfi-tank assault weapon
HAC heavy attack aircraft

HADR heavy air defense regiment
HAF Hellenic Afr force

HAHO high-altitude, high-opening

HALO high-altitude, low-opening

HAR harbour; heavy assault rifle
Harpon anti-tank guided weapon

HAS health service area; headquarters
support activity; helicopter attack squadron;
helicopter air service

HATK hasty attack
HATRon heavy attack squadron
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21.

38.
39,

<0

HAW heavy anti-tank weapon; heavy anti-
tank/assault weapon

HAWS heavy anti-tank weapon system
HB half back. (A football position.)

Hb hemoglobin

HB high burst; heavy barrel; howitzer
battery; heavy battery; heavy bomber;
horizontal bomber

H-bomb hydrogen bomb
HBP high blood pressure
HBS HE bin switch

HC hand control; heavy cruiser; high carbon
(steel); heating coil; hollow charge (shell);
Hexachloroethane; high capacity; high
Commissioner, high command; helicopter
combat; health certificate; higher
certificate;host country; helicopter carrier

heap handicap

HCB heater Control Box

HCP hard copy printer

HD distilled mustard gas; half duplex; home
defense;heavy duty

HDM highway design manual

HDPE high density polyethylene

HDQRS headquarters

He helium. (The chemical symbol for
Element2.)
HE high explosive

HEAP high explosive armour piercing

HEAT high explosive anti-tank
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41.

42,

43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

48.
49,
50.
51.
52.

33
54,
55.

56.
57.
58.
59.

60.
61.

62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

HEAT-T high explosive anti-tank-tracer
HEDP high explosive dual purpose

HEF high-energy fuel

HE-FRAG high explosive fragmentation
HEFU high energy firing unit

HETI high explosive incendiary

HEI-SD -T high explosive incendiary, self
destructing, tracer

HEI-T high explosive incendiary-tracer
HEI-T high explosive incendiary-tracer
HEL high-energy laser

hel. Helicopter

HEMMS hand emplaced minefield marking

set HEMTT heavy expanded mobility
tactical Truck

HEP high explosive plastic
HEPT high explosive plastic tracer
HES high explosive spotting

HESH high explosive squash head
HET heavy equipment transporter
HE-T high explosive tracer

Hf hafnium. (The chemical symbol for
Element72.)

*HF harassing fire; high frequency

HF RATT high frequency radio
teletypewriter
HF SSB High Frequency; Single Sideband

HFA headquarters field army
HFU heat flow unit
HG home guard

Hg mercury. (The chemical symbo] for
Element 80.)
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HGY heavy goods vehicle

Hgy highway

HGY Hull Gyro assembly Pot
potentionmeter

HHB headquarter and headquarters battery

HHC headquarters and headquarters
company

HHD headquarters and headquarters
detachment

HHT headquarters and headquarters troop

hi high

HiCom high command; high command
communication System

HIGH MAG high magnification
HIMAD high to medium altitude air defense

HIND threat attack helicopter
HIPO hierarchical input processing output

hist history
HiTem high temperature
HIV human immune deficiency virus

HL hectolitre; hot line
HLBC high level battle combat

hldg holding

HLL high level language

HLSC high level service circuits
HLU high density line unit

HMC headquarters and material
management center
HMCT high way movement control team

hmd humidity
HMG heavy machine-gun
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93.

94.

95.

96.

97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102,
103.
104.
105,

106.
107.
108.
109,
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117,
118,

119.
120.
121.

HMMWYV high mobility multiple purpose
wheeled vehicle

HNS host-nation support

Ho holmium. (The chemical symbol for
Element§7.)

HO operation {(command); observation
helicopter

HOB high of burst

HoBo homing bomb

HoD head of department

HOIS hostile intelligence service
HOP held order purification
horiz horizontal

HOS hatch override switch
HOSP hospital

HOSRAC helicopter operations from ships
other than aircraft carrier

hot hands-on trainer

how howitzer

HP high pressure; horse power

HP HR horse-power hour

HPF high pass filter

HPT high pressure test

HQ headquarters

HQ&S headquarters and service
HQ&Serv headquarters and service
HQASC headquarters air support command
HQBA headquarters base area

HQBO headquarters bomber command

HQC headquarters commandant;
headquarter Company
HQCC headquarters coastal command

HQComdt headquarters commandant
HQComdUSAF headquarters command
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156.
1Z8.
129,
1£0.
le1.

123,
le4.

[=5.

1=6.
1«7,

HQMC Headquarters, Marine Corps(US)

HQSC headquarter signals command
(UK);Headquarters services center

HQServCo headquarters and service
company
HQSgn headquarters squadron

HQTC headquarters transport command
hr hour

HREC health record

HRH Her/ His Royal Highness

HRP highway reguiating point

HRPT highway regulation point team
HRT hostage rescue team

HSB heavy separate brigade

HSC health services command; higher
school certificate

HSLLADS high-speed, low-level airdrops
system

HSO headquarters signal officer

HSS health service support; high speed steel

HST helicopter support team

HT high tension; holding time

HTD highway traffic division

HTES high technology ejection seat
HTF How To Fight

HTG hunting group

HTO high technology observer; hospital

transfer order; highway transportation office

HTR countries hard to reach countries
Hits heights
HTT heavy tactical transport (aircraft)
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148.
149,
150.
151.
152,

153.
154,
155.
156.
157.
158.

159.
160.

161.

162.
163.
164.
165.
166.

167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.

HUB hospital unit, base
HUH hospital unit, holding
HUM hospital unit, medical
HUMINT human intelligence

HUMRRO Human Resource Research
Office
HURCN hurricane (meteorology)

HUS hospital unit, surgical

HUSF hospital unit, surgical forward
HUSM hospital unit, surgical main
HY high voltage

HVAC heating ventilation & air
conditioning; high voltage altemating current

HVAP high velocity armour piercing

HVAPDS high-velocity armour piercing
discarding sabot

HVAP-T high-velocity: armour-piercing
tracer

HVAR high-velocity aircraft rocket

HVAT high-velocity anti-tank

HvAtkRon heavy attack squadron

HVT high value target

HVTP-T high velocity target practice tracer

hvy heavy

HW high water

HW-k-15 command tank
HW-K-16 ambulance tank
HWM high-water mark

HWS hurricane warning system
hwy highway

HY heavy

163

&by Oyl
4,2 a5t 4l Sl (S

(xS s

u.ﬁ.:.:.—“ Sy lv-ljr
LTS (R U WIT) TR g
ibaall 3 o Td 31 Tt
e b )

T p—] 55.313) ot g Aducl
Tkl ydlt Jie 23 50 51

16 i Aie g gyld Byl Ayl
is,_...!l EJU&J)-LUI‘JU-W
W shll 81y

Adte f gl 2y 2S 2alb
PO}

o Je igb E gl .

i el Yo Clslplld Shias & 950
i) p ged &y g

pl AT

13 Dlall ey F LDl
i a5 it

Job

Al 5933 /gls‘ﬂ Al ) gz
L8 LU

sl L

i als e

(Sl sLasl gp pid pll

ple Gub

V1A
114

A=
A2y

A=Y

S
RS
20
A1
BEA

A2A

BER

RRY

By

AT

Avt



hy heavy; highway ple b ¢ &

Hyoth hypothesis. oA
HYPS high voltage power supply i Wit Ly 7 ylas
HZ hertz P
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